

MOTUEKA HIGH SCHOOL

Whakarewa Street Private Bag 1001 Motueka 7120 NEW ZEALAND Telephone: +64 3 528 9050

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Tuition Fee (in \$NZD, prices valid from 1st July 2024 to 30th June 2025)

Fees for less than one term - \$500 administration fee plus \$740 per week.

Single Term Tuition	\$7,400
Two Term Tuition	\$11,100
Three Term Tuition	\$14,800
Four Term Tuition	\$18,500

Motueka High School supplies at no cost:

- Curriculum related activities eg; music lessons.
- Subject fees (except Outdoor Education)
- Text books
- Full study and guidance facilities including an Overseas Student Counsellor
- Additional tuition if required in English language
- Uniform and a stationery package
- Being met at Nelson Airport or bus terminal

The Motueka High School Tuition Fee does not include:

- Personal requirements
- Extra-curricular choices (e.g. senior ball, field trips, sports team involvement, etc)
- NZ travel costs
- Meals
- Accommodation
- Outdoor Education Course Costs (\$350 per term)
- Visa extension admin fee \$200
- There may be a cost associated with personal transport provided by the school if required.

Homestay Accommodation

Homestay accommodation is \$305 per week including GST however, *please note that additional fees apply where a student has special dietary requirements.* Full year: 46 weeks x \$305 per week = \$14,030

Insurance (in \$NZD) Insurance is a condition of enrolment.

Full year \$600

1/2 Year \$380